



1ra. VALIDA "ACARIGUA 28/04/2018"

Partial Unofficial Classification after ENDURO TEST - vuelta 5 - 4.00km

30/04/2018 - 07:31

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
1	22	RODRIGUEZ PEDRO D. FMV Husqvarna Lar	PR	3:08.74	1	22	RODRIGUEZ PEDRO D. FMV Husqvarna Lar	PR	1	34:16.55		34:16.55		
2	5	VEGA ROLANDO A. FMV Kawasaki Mir	PR	4:29.03 +1:20.29	2	29	CHAVEZ LUIS E. FMV KTM Lar	PR	2	34:19.64		34:19.64	+3.09 +3.09	
3	29	CHAVEZ LUIS E. FMV KTM Lar	PR	4:30.06 +1:21.32	3	5	VEGA ROLANDO A. FMV Kawasaki Mir	PR	3	34:33.20		34:33.20	+13.56 +16.65	
4	86	DE PAZ WILFRAN FMV Husqvarna Guá	PR	4:34.00 +1:25.26	4	86	DE PAZ WILFRAN FMV Husqvarna Guá	PR	4	34:35.14		34:35.14	+1.94 +18.59	
5	3	MORALES ROSWILL A. FMV KTM Lar	PR	4:36.54 +1:27.80	5	19	UNDA MIGUEL E. FMV KTM MÉR	PR	5	35:30.52		35:30.52	+55.38 +1:13.97	
6	19	UNDA MIGUEL E. FMV KTM MÉR	PR	4:41.39 +1:32.65	6	18	DIAZ JOSE ANGEL FMV Suzuki Mir	PR	6	35:31.12		35:31.12	+0.60 +1:14.57	
7	18	DIAZ JOSE ANGEL FMV Suzuki Mir	PR	4:44.67 +1:35.93	7	3	MORALES ROSWILL A. FMV KTM Lar	PR	7	35:59.53		35:59.53	+28.41 +1:42.98	
8	4	GIMON RICARDO FMV Husqvarna Mir	PR	4:50.99 +1:42.25	8	96	INGOGLIA VICENTE FMV Husqvarna Mir	PR	8	36:32.59		36:32.59	+33.06 +2:16.04	
9	16	MONAGAS RAFAEL J. FMV Husaberg Lar	PR	4:52.07 +1:43.33	9	47	MAJZHOUB MICHELL FMV KTM Mir	PR	9	36:43.19		36:43.19	+10.60 +2:26.64	
10	6	ALI AHAMED A. FMV Husqvarna Lar	PR	4:58.91 +1:50.17	10	6	ALI AHAMED A. FMV Husqvarna Lar	PR	10	36:45.20		36:45.20	+2.01 +2:28.65	
11	12	LOPEZ EDUARDO FMV Yamaha Por	PR	4:58.92 +1:50.18	11	4	GIMON RICARDO FMV Husqvarna Mir	PR	11	36:50.10		36:50.10	+4.90 +2:33.55	
12	47	MAJZHOUB MICHELL FMV KTM Mir	PR	4:59.15 +1:50.41	12	12	LOPEZ EDUARDO FMV Yamaha Por	PR	12	36:55.58		36:55.58	+5.48 +2:39.03	
13	7	CASTELL JOAN JOEL FMV KTM Lar	PR	5:02.33 +1:53.59	13	7	CASTELL JOAN JOEL FMV KTM Lar	PR	13	36:59.62		36:59.62	+4.04 +2:43.07	
14	96	INGOGLIA VICENTE FMV Husqvarna Mir	PR	5:07.07 +1:58.33	14	16	MONAGAS RAFAEL J. FMV Husaberg Lar	PR	14	36:13.82	1:40.00	37:53.82	+54.20 +3:37.27	
15	21	CONTRERAS HECTOR E. FMV Suzuki MÉR	PR	5:10.87 +2:02.13	15	21	CONTRERAS HECTOR E. FMV Suzuki MÉR	PR	15	37:58.22		37:58.22	+4.40 +3:41.67	
16	57	VARGAS LUIS E. FMV KTM Lar	PR	5:14.02 +2:05.28	16	27	PARILLI LUIS DANIEL FMV Kawasaki Mir	PR	16	38:34.22		38:34.22	+36.00 +4:17.67	
17	45	ACOSTA RAFAEL C. FMV Husqvarna Mir	PR	5:21.35 +2:12.61	17	57	VARGAS LUIS E. FMV KTM Lar	PR	17	38:38.75		38:38.75	+4.53 +4:22.20	
18	27	PARILLI LUIS DANIEL FMV Kawasaki Mir	PR	5:21.94 +2:13.20	18	17	TOBA ALEJANDRO M. FMV Yamaha Mir	PR	18	38:48.13	4:00.00	42:48.13	+4:09.38 +8:31.58	
19	17	TOBA ALEJANDRO M. FMV Yamaha Mir	PR	5:27.79 +2:19.05	19	45	ACOSTA RAFAEL C. FMV Husqvarna Mir	PR	19	38:38.82	9:00.00 3:00.00	50:38.82	+7:50.69 +16:22.27	